
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Mandurah Be Active Club Challenge 
 

 
Sunday 24th June, 2012 

 
 
 
 
 
 Place Team Points 
 
  1 Somerset WSM 268 
  2 Melville WML 199 
  3 Mandurah Masters WMH 160 
  4 Maida Vale WMV 113 
  5 Belmont WBM 112 
  6 Leeming WLM 111 
  7 Armadale Masters WAM 101 
  8 Albany WAB 84 
  9 Bunbury WBB 78 
  10 Bold Park WBP 67 
  11 Narrogin WNG 31 
  12 Westcoast WWC 29 
  13 Swan Hills WSH 10 
  14 Kwinana WKA 7 
 
 

Bunbury won the Handicap Award 
 
 



Event 1 – 100m Freestyle - Women 
 

40-44  
 1 Ferguson, Johanna  41 WML 1:12.89    4 
 2 Ellis, Lee  40 WLM 1:20.15    3 
 3 Thompson, Sue  41 WNG 1:23.23    2 
 4 Van Blommestein, Nicole  43 WLM 1:48.72    1 
 

45-49  
 1 Hanczakowski, Lucinda  49 WBB 1:18.52    4 
 2 Gillmore, Narelle  49 WMH 1:36.84    3 
 3 Snyder, Sheryl  49 WMH 1:37.06    2 
 

50-54  
 1 Johnston, Susan  51 WMH 1:16.79    4 
 2 Hart, Lesley  50 WMV 1:20.20    3 
 3 Worsfold, Yvette  54 WAB 2:20.64    2 
 

55-59  
 1 Mutch, Sandra  55 WSH 1:23.31    4 
 2 Cragg, Linda  56 WAM 1:34.90    3 
 3 Ballard, Yvette  57 WSM 1:46.39    2 
 4 Hunt, Yvonne  57 WAM 1:54.26    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Hutchinson, Kerry  60 WSM 1:27.31    4 
 2 O'Loughlin, Julie  63 WSM 1:33.59    3 
 3 Elliott, Kate  62 WMV 1:43.29    2 
 4 Yirrell, Leonie  64 WBM 1:50.35    1 
 5 Dunn, Elizabeth  64 WAM 1:50.38    1 
 6 Bowater, Kaye  62 WLM 2:00.06    1 
 7 Pearson, Glenis  60 WWC 2:03.96    1 
 8 Hunter, Lynnette  63 WBM 2:13.31    1 
 9 Twartz, Janice  64 WSM 2:13.86    1 
 10 Baker, Susan  64 WAB 3:33.67    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  67 WSM 1:32.55    4 
 2 Elliott, Theresa  69 WBP 1:45.97    3 
 3 Duncan, Lynne  65 WMV 1:52.55    2 
 4 Green, Rosemary  65 WMH 2:05.02    1 
 5 Humphreys, Joy  68 WAB 2:05.32    1 
 6 Hanna, Maureen  67 WAB 2:08.19    1 
 7 Swain, Sandra  65 WAB 2:08.37    1 
 8 Plant, Maria  69 WAM 2:14.73    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Arber, Hillary  70 WBM 1:50.48    4 
 2 Davies, Nancy  72 WML 1:55.05    3 
 3 Storig, Kathi  71 WLM 2:14.56    2 
 4 Rankin, Lexie  73 WAM 2:27.31    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Sharp, Thelma  76 WBB 1:56.22    4 
 2 Moylett, Margaret  77 WBB 2:24.43    3 
 

85-89  
 1 Harris, Marie  89 WBB 3:11.02    4 
 

90-94  
 1 O'Farrell, Joyce  92 WSM 2:22.81    4 
  
 
Event 1 – 100m Freestyle - Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Spencer, Ryan  31 WMH 57.27    4 
 2 Smith, Aaron  34 WSM 1:07.92    3 
 

40-44  
 1 Thompson, Peter  41 WNG 1:01.62    4 
 2 Hardenbol, Rene  41 WSM 1:14.22    3 
 

45-49  
 1 Morris, Richard  47 WBB 1:12.31    4 
 2 Mazzucchelli, Geoff  45 WBB 1:17.68    3 
 3 Van Delft, Eric  48 WSM 1:27.29    2 
 

Event 1 – 100m Freestyle – Men cont’d 
 

50-54  
 1 Coles, Nigel  50 WBM 1:05.29    4 
 2 Millard, Mike  52 WSM 1:14.09    3 
 3 Press, Richard  50 WBP 1:14.90    2 
 4 Carter, David  52 WBM 1:14.98    1 
 5 Hitchen, Greg  51 WML 1:19.80    1 
 6 Ball, Tony  53 WKA 1:21.69    1 
 7 Victor, Wessel  54 WLM 1:25.53    1 
 8 Overton, Anthony  50 WMH 1:47.52    1 
 

55-59  
 1 Martinovich, Ivan  55 WML 1:21.15    4 
 2 Cable, Wayne  59 WMH 1:24.17    3 
 3 Sanders, Jeffrey  56 WAM 1:30.43    2 
 4 Bunning, Brendon  57 WML 1:32.84    1 
 5 Brady, Brian  59 WMV 1:37.15    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Allen, Jeremy  63 WSM 1:12.86    4 
 2 Hicks, Graham  60 WAM 1:15.40    3 
 3 Seery, Des  64 WMH 1:21.36    2 
 4 Croft, Charles  62 WAM 1:21.82    1 
 5 Crake, Steven  60 WMH 1:27.23    1 
 6 Corp, Murray  61 WSM 1:36.43    1 
 7 McQuade, James  62 WMH 1:58.20    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Fowler, Russel  65 WMV 1:18.53    4 
 2 McAuslane, Graeme  68 WMH 1:20.50    3 
 3 Mortimer, William  67 WBM 1:34.62    2 
 4 O'Rourke, Edward  68 WSM 1:41.17    1 
 5 Green, Gerry  68 WMH 1:51.24    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Birch, Robert  73 WBM 1:55.65    4 
 

75-79  
 1 McKie, Terry  77 WMV 1:39.79    4 
 2 Brandwood, Stanley  78 WAM 1:56.31    3 
 3 House, Alex  75 WAB 2:25.33    2 
 

80-84  
 1 Baker, Rodney  84 WMH 1:32.93    4 
 2 Stanton, Tony  82 WAB 1:47.90    3 
 3 Greeuw, Jack  82 WAB 2:04.77    2 
 
 
Event 2 – 50m Backstroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Plewright, Caitlyn  20 WML 42.49    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Reynolds, Jaye-anne  34 WML 40.75    4 
 2 Smith, Felicity  32 WML 41.82    3 
 

35-39  
 1 Quinn, Francene  35 WSM 43.83    4 
 2 Maywood, Mandy  38 WSM 55.40    3 
 

40-44  
 1 Caruso, Gillian  44 WAM 42.08    4 
 2 Hoskins, Donna  43 WMH 45.72    3 
 3 Deaker, Trish  44 WSM 47.69    2 
 4 Van Blommestein, Nicole  43 WLM 54.99    1 
 5 Stenning, Linda  41 WBM 55.60    1 
 

50-54  
 1 Hart, Lesley  50 WMV 39.42    4 
 2 Maloney, Rhonda  51 WML 41.50    3 
 3 O'Connor, Julie  51 WML 47.00    2 
 

55-59  
 1 Shelver, Viki  58 WWC 45.82    4 
 2 Hunt, Yvonne  57 WAM 1:03.56    3 
 3 Viser, Beverley  59 WAB 1:07.84    2 



Event 2 – 50m Backstroke – Women cont’d 
 

60-64  
 1 O'Loughlin, Julie  63 WSM 48.67    4 
 2 Walter, Pamela  61 WBP 52.04    3 
 3 McHugh, Pamela  62 WML 59.87    2 
 4 Twartz, Janice  64 WSM 1:16.30    1 
 5 Hunter, Lynnette  63 WBM 1:20.92    1 
 6 Baker, Susan  64 WAB 2:00.89    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  67 WSM 54.09    4 
 2 Smith, Eddie  68 WML 56.71    3 
 3 Duncan, Lynne  65 WMV 1:05.32    2 
 4 Plant, Maria  69 WAM 1:19.42    1 
 5 Swain, Sandra  65 WAB 1:23.11    1 
 6 Hanna, Maureen  67 WAB 1:26.33    1 
 7 McClure, Barbara  66 WBM 1:51.53    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Walker, Pam  71 WML 52.10    4 
 2 Arber, Hillary  70 WBM 58.88    3 
 3 Urquhart, Helen  71 WSM 1:31.77    2 
 4 Phillips, Teresa  74 WML 1:45.56    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Maarssen, Nelly  75 WBM 1:15.75    4 
 2 Fisher, Helen  75 WMV 2:30.84    3 
 

80-84  
 1 Feldman, Marg  84 WAB 1:11.54    4 
 

85-89  
 1 Harris, Marie  89 WBB 1:27.45    4 
 

90-94  
 1 O'Farrell, Joyce  92 WSM 1:28.57    4 
  
 
Event 2 – 50m Backstroke - Men 
 

35-39  
 1 Czaplinski, Robert  38 WSM 35.89    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Jakovich, Ren  44 WMV 40.53    4 
 2 Smith, Kim  44 WLM 43.80    3 
 

45-49  
 1 Cahill, John  45 WMH 39.78    4 
 2 Mazzucchelli, Geoff  45 WBB 44.11    3 
 

50-54  
 1 Millard, Mike  52 WSM 42.83    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Houwen, Peter  55 WSM 41.73    4 
 2 Brady, Brian  59 WMV 56.33    3 
 3 Sanders, Jeffrey  56 WAM 57.78    2 
 

60-64  
 1 Allen, Jeremy  63 WSM 39.86    4 
 2 Bowater, Greg  63 WLM 40.35    3 
 3 Hicks, Graham  60 WAM 45.22    2 
 4 McIvor, Doug  61 WLM 48.33    1 
 5 McQuade, James  62 WMH 1:11.11    1 
 

65-69  
 1 McAuslane, Graeme  68 WMH 42.55    4 
 2 Fowler, Russel  65 WMV 44.10    3 
 3 Mottram, Ray  69 WML 52.24    2 
 4 Green, Gerry  68 WMH 1:08.36    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Caminschi, Dimitri  73 WBP 45.60    4 
 2 Mazzucchelli, Richard  72 WMV 50.34    3 
 3 McLean, Douglas  71 WML 56.87    2 
 4 Birch, Robert  73 WBM 1:10.81    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Stewart, Ian  77 WMV 55.78    4 
 2 Maarssen, John  79 WBM 1:01.19    3 
 3 Brandwood, Stanley  78 WAM 1:02.38    2 
 4 House, Alex  75 WAB 1:28.66    1 
 

Event 2 – 50m Backstroke – Men cont’d 
 

80-84  
 1 Baker, Rodney  84 WMH 49.31    4 
 2 Greeuw, Jack  82 WAB 1:05.43    3 
 3 Feldman, Bob  83 WAB 1:13.72    2 
 
 
Event 3 – 100m Breaststroke - Women 
 

35-39  
 1 Badani, Nicole  35 WBM 1:42.36    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Jeps, Heather  41 WAM 1:53.06    4 
 2 Stenning, Linda  41 WBM 1:59.92    3 
 3 Van Blommestein, Nicole  43 WLM 2:01.99    2 
 

45-49  
 1 Infante, Carol-Ann  46 WSM 1:25.25    4 
 

50-54  
 1 O'Neill, Elizabeth  50 WSM 1:42.69    4 
 2 Johnston, Susan  51 WMH 1:44.91    3 
 3 Bettridge, Liz  53 WMV 1:51.52    2 
 4 Worsfold, Yvette  54 WAB 2:31.19    1 
 

55-59  
 1 Bolger, Kaye  55 WAB 2:01.36    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Murphy, Pauline  60 WSM 1:42.99    4 
 2 Walter, Pamela  61 WBP 1:51.74    3 
 3 Baker, Susan  64 WAB 4:19.33    2 
 

65-69  
 1 Smith, Eddie  68 WML 2:01.69    4 
 2 Humphreys, Joy  68 WAB 2:13.66    3 
 3 Green, Rosemary  65 WMH 2:27.89    2 
 

70-74  
 1 Storig, Kathi  71 WLM 2:50.96    4 
 2 Phillips, Teresa  74 WML 3:30.86    3 
 

75-79  
 1 Moylett, Margaret  77 WBB 3:09.12    4 
 2 Maarssen, Nelly  75 WBM 3:12.74    3 
 

80-84  
 1 Feldman, Marg  84 WAB 2:35.17    4 
  
 
Event 3 – 100m Breaststroke - Men 
 

35-39  
 1 Jennison, Ian  37 WBM 1:22.61    4 
 2 Thompson, Greg  39 WLM 1:32.00    3 
 

40-44  
 1 Jakovich, Ren  44 WMV 1:33.13    4 
 2 Hardenbol, Rene  41 WSM 1:39.11    3 
 

50-54  
 1 Matthews, John  53 WSM 1:31.46    4 
 2 Ball, Tony  53 WKA 1:32.82    3 
 3 Maloney, Peter  54 WML 1:42.71    2 
 4 Hitchen, Greg  51 WML 1:43.90    1 
 5 Victor, Wessel  54 WLM 1:52.56    1 
 --- Hau, Peter  53 WML DQ   
 

55-59  
 1 Cragg, Graham  58 WAM 1:26.14    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Croft, Charles  62 WAM 1:40.63    4 
 

65-69  
 1 Bamford, Kirk  66 WMH 1:41.74    4 
 2 Musty, John  67 WML 1:50.94    3 
 3 Smith, Martin  66 WML 2:00.29    2 
 

70-74  
 --- De Lacy, Ron  70 WLM DQ   
 

75-79  
 1 McKie, Terry  77 WMV 2:08.18    4 
 2 House, Alex  75 WAB 3:10.44    3 
 

80-84  
 1 Stanton, Tony  82 WAB 2:25.69    4 
 



 Event 4 – 50m Freestyle - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Plewright, Caitlyn  20 WML 35.76    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Reynolds, Jaye-anne  34 WML 33.41    4 
 2 Smith, Felicity  32 WML 35.58    3 
 3 Wright, Bryanna  32 WBB 35.84    2 
 

35-39  
 1 Pond, Angela  39 WBP 31.97    4 
 2 Badani, Nicole  35 WBM 35.69    3 
 3 Quinn, Francene  35 WSM 38.50    2 
 4 Maywood, Mandy  38 WSM 41.03    1 
 

40-44  
 1 Ferguson, Johanna  41 WML 33.80    4 
 2 Ellis, Lee  40 WLM 36.19    3 
 3 Franzoni, Isabel  43 WWC 37.07    2 
 4 Hoskins, Donna  43 WMH 39.62    1 
 5 Jeps, Heather  41 WAM 41.58    1 
 6 Davies, Michelle  40 WLM 43.02    1 
 7 Scott, Lyn  44 WLM 46.02    1 
 

45-49  
 1 Hanczakowski, Lucinda  49 WBB 34.34    4 
 2 Mitton, Ceili  48 WLM 36.28    3 
 3 Snyder, Sheryl  49 WMH 41.05    2 
 4 Gillmore, Narelle  49 WMH 41.81    1 
 

50-54  
 1 Davey, Narelle  53 WWC 34.47    4 
 2 Bettridge, Liz  53 WMV 35.09    3 
 3 O'Connor, Julie  51 WML 37.50    2 
 4 O'Neill, Elizabeth  50 WSM 41.58    1 
 5 Worsfold, Yvette  54 WAB 1:06.00    1 
 

55-59  
 1 Shelver, Viki  58 WWC 36.79    4 
 2 Mutch, Sandra  55 WSH 37.28    3 
 3 Cragg, Linda  56 WAM 42.35    2 
 4 Kuchan, Terri  59 WMH 45.47    1 
 5 Ballard, Yvette  57 WSM 49.74    1 
 6 Hunt, Yvonne  57 WAM 51.89    1 
 7 Murray, Lesley  57 WLM 1:05.73    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Murphy, Pauline  60 WSM 36.36    4 
 2 Hutchinson, Kerry  60 WSM 38.12    3 
 3 O'Loughlin, Julie  63 WSM 40.49    2 
 4 Crake, Jennifer  60 WMH 41.95    1 
 5 Elliott, Kate  62 WMV 44.87    1 
 6 Bowater, Kaye  62 WLM 50.37    1 
 7 McHugh, Pamela  62 WML 50.87    1 
 8 Yirrell, Leonie  64 WBM 51.46    1 
 9 Dunn, Elizabeth  64 WAM 51.70    1 
 10 Twartz, Janice  64 WSM 55.57    1 
 11 Pearson, Glenis  60 WWC 58.42    1 
 12 Hunter, Lynnette  63 WBM 59.60    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Johnson, Jeannie  67 WSM 40.32    4 
 2 Elliott, Theresa  69 WBP 46.66    3 
 3 Duncan, Lynne  65 WMV 48.76    2 
 4 Swain, Sandra  65 WAB 1:02.84    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Walker, Pam  71 WML 44.20    4 
 2 Arber, Hillary  70 WBM 48.18    3 
 3 Davies, Nancy  72 WML 50.75    2 
 4 Storig, Kathi  71 WLM 1:00.04    1 
 5 Rankin, Lexie  73 WAM 1:02.59    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Sharp, Thelma  76 WBB 47.83    4 
 2 Fisher, Helen  75 WMV 2:26.37    3 
 

80-84  
 1 Feldman, Marg  84 WAB 1:11.35    4 
 

85-89  
 1 Harris, Marie  89 WBB 1:32.48    4 
 

90-94  
 1 O'Farrell, Joyce  92 WSM 1:03.69    4 
 

 Event 4 – 50m Freestyle - Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Spencer, Ryan  31 WMH 25.89    4 
 2 Smith, Aaron  34 WSM 30.33    3 
 

35-39  
 1 Jennison, Ian  37 WBM 29.42    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Thompson, Peter  41 WNG 27.29    4 
 2 Young, Adrian  40 WLM 30.18    3 
 3 Smith, Kim  44 WLM 31.71    2 
 

45-49  
 1 Cahill, John  45 WMH 31.76    4 
 2 Morris, Richard  47 WBB 32.12    3 
 3 Mazzucchelli, Geoff  45 WBB 34.58    2 
 4 Van Delft, Eric  48 WSM 38.80    1 
 

50-54  
 1 Prodger, Alan  52 WSM 29.04    4 
 2 Marais, Jason  50 WBP 30.07    3 
 3 Carter, David  52 WBM 31.53    2 
 4 Frey, Gregory  54 WAM 33.35    1 
 5 Press, Richard  50 WBP 33.48    1 
 6 Hau, Peter  53 WML 34.59    1 
 7 Gale, Stephen  52 WWC 36.61    1 
 8 Atkinson, Trevor  50 WMH 37.62    1 
 9 Austin, Richard  50 WLM 38.31    1 
 10 Overton, Anthony  50 WMH 44.80    1 
 

55-59  
 1 Martinovich, Ivan  55 WML 34.66    4 
 2 Cable, Wayne  59 WMH 38.81    3 
 3 Bunning, Brendon  57 WML 39.36    2 
 4 Sanders, Jeffrey  56 WAM 40.72    1 
 5 McHugh, Patrick  59 WML 1:04.78    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Bowater, Greg  63 WLM 33.19    4 
 2 Seery, Des  64 WMH 35.40    3 
 3 Crake, Steven  60 WMH 36.03    2 
 4 McIvor, Doug  61 WLM 36.76    1 
 5 Corp, Murray  61 WSM 42.80    1 
 6 McQuade, James  62 WMH 52.39    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Fergus, Ian  67 WNG 32.82    4 
 2 Fowler, Russel  65 WMV 34.25    3 
 3 McAuslane, Graeme  68 WMH 36.00    2 
 4 Musty, John  67 WML 38.95    1 
 5 O'Rourke, Edward  68 WSM 42.27    1 
 6 Green, Gerry  68 WMH 44.82    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Caminschi, Dimitri  73 WBP 37.17    4 
 2 McLean, Douglas  71 WML 40.42    3 
 3 De Lacy, Ron  70 WLM 41.36    2 
 4 Birch, Robert  73 WBM 49.53    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Brandwood, Stanley  78 WAM 51.68    4 
 

80-84  
 1 Baker, Rod  84 WMH 39.26    4 
 2 Greeuw, Jack  82 WAB 58.35    3 
 3 Feldman, Bob  83 WAB 1:06.57    2 
 
 
Event 5 – 50m Breaststroke - Women 
 

25-29  
 1 Burch, Rowena  28 WML 51.09    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Pond, Angela  39 WBP 40.70    4 
 2 Badani, Nicole  35 WBM 46.94    3 
 

40-44  
 1 Franzoni, Isabel  43 WWC 48.01    4 
 2 Ellis, Lee  40 WLM 49.81    3 
 3 Jeps, Heather  41 WAM 49.97    2 
 4 Davies, Michelle  40 WLM 53.09    1 
 5 Stenning, Linda  41 WBM 53.99    1 
 6 Scott, Lyn  44 WLM 57.19    1 



 Event 5 – 50m Breaststroke - Women 
 

45-49  
 1 Infante, Carol-Ann  46 WSM 39.43    4 
 2 Hanczakowski, Lucinda  49 WBB 44.23    3 
 3 Mitton, Ceili  48 WLM 46.21    2 
 4 Gale, Karen  49 WWC 46.66    1 
 5 Snyder, Sheryl  49 WMH 50.16    1 
 

50-54  
 1 O'Neill, Elizabeth  50 WSM 46.94    4 
 2 Maloney, Rhonda  51 WML 47.64    3 
 3 Bettridge, Liz  53 WMV 50.38    2 
 

55-59  
 1 Cragg, Linda  56 WAM 53.18    4 
 2 Murray, Lesley  57 WLM 1:09.71    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Hutchinson, Kerry  60 WSM 48.15    4 
 2 McHugh, Pamela  62 WML 1:02.17    3 
 3 Dunn, Elizabeth  64 WAM 1:04.80    2 
 4 Yirrell, Leonie  64 WBM 1:05.96    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Smith, Eddie  68 WML 55.31    4 
 2 Plant, Maria  69 WAM 1:08.94    3 
 

70-74  
 1 Newcombe, Annette  70 WMH 1:02.21    4 
 2 Rankin, Lexie  73 WAM 1:14.51    3 
 3 Phillips, Teresa  74 WML 1:36.64    2 
 

75-79  
 1 Maarssen, Nelly  75 WBM 1:23.63    4 
 2 Moylett, Margaret  77 WBB 1:27.92    3 
   
 
Event 5 – 50m Breaststroke - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Kwok, Chi To  25 WSM 34.80    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Spencer, Ryan  31 WMH 34.13    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Jennison, Ian  37 WBM 35.26    4 
 2 Thompson, Greg  39 WLM 40.16    3 
 

40-44  
 1 Young, Adrian  40 WLM 37.62    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Morris, Richard  47 WBB 46.58    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Matthews, John  53 WSM 40.37    4 
 2 Ball, Tony  53 WKA 41.03    3 
 3 Maloney, Peter  54 WML 43.25    2 
 4 Millard, Mike  52 WSM 46.04    1 
 5 Hitchen, Greg  51 WML 46.89    1 
 6 Atkinson, Trevor  50 WMH 47.59    1 
 7 Austin, Richard  50 WLM 49.10    1 
 8 Victor, Wessel  54 WLM 50.35    1 
 

55-59  
 1 Cragg, Graham  58 WAM 39.08    4 
 2 Martinovich, Ivan  55 WML 46.32    3 
 3 Brady, Brian  59 WMV 58.77    2 
 4 Cable, Wayne  59 WMH 59.23    1 
 5 McHugh, Patrick  59 WML 1:34.47    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Croft, Charles  62 WAM 45.06    4 
 2 McIvor, Doug  61 WLM 46.72    3 
 

65-69  
 1 Fergus, Ian  67 WNG 40.48    4 
 2 Paul, Victor  68 WBP 43.34    3 
 3 Bamford, Kirk  66 WMH 44.72    2 
 4 Musty, John  67 WML 47.84    1 
 5 Smith, Martin  66 WML 50.04    1 
 6 O'Rourke, Edward  68 WSM 1:00.51    1 
 

Event 5 – 50m Breaststroke – Men cont’d 
 

70-74  
 1 De Lacy, Ron  70 WLM 51.11    4 
 2 Mazzucchelli, Richard  72 WMV 55.06    3 
 

75-79  
 1 McKie, Terry  77 WMV 57.28    4 
 2 Maarssen, John  79 WBM 1:07.03    3 
 
 
Event 6 – 50m Butterfly - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Plewright, Caitlyn  20 WML 43.81    4 
 

25-29  
 1 Burch, Rowena  28 WML 38.33    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Reynolds, Jaye-anne  34 WML 36.67    4 
 2 Wright, Bryanna  32 WBB 40.54    3 
 

35-39  
 1 Pond, Angela  39 WBP 37.18    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Thompson, Sue  41 WNG 41.17    4 
 2 Caruso, Gillian  44 WAM 42.28    3 
 3 Deaker, Trish  44 WSM 47.61    2 
 

45-49  
 1 Gale, Karen  49 WWC 49.17    4 
 2 Gillmore, Narelle  49 WMH 50.31    3 
 

50-54  
 1 Johnston, Susan  51 WMH 39.74    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Bolger, Kaye  55 WAB 47.93    4 
 2 Mutch, Sandra  55 WSH 50.57    3 
 3 Ballard, Yvette  57 WSM 1:06.33    2 
 

60-64  
 1 Elliott, Kate  62 WMV 1:00.97    4 
 

65-69  
 1 Hanna, Maureen  67 WAB 1:34.30    4 
 

70-74  
 1 Newcombe, Annette  70 WMH 1:05.16    4 
 2 Walker, Pam  71 WML 1:05.75    3 
 3 Urquhart, Helen  71 WSM 1:53.15    2 
 

75-79  
 1 Sharp, Thelma  76 WBB 1:06.88    4 
 
 
Event 6 – 50m Butterfly - Men 
 

35-39  
 1 Czaplinski, Robert  38 WSM 33.46    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Smith, Kim  44 WLM 35.91    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Coles, Nigel  50 WBM 31.61    4 
 2 Marais, Jason  50 WBP 32.97    3 
 3 Prodger, Alan  52 WSM 33.20    2 
 4 Frey, Gregory  54 WAM 41.86    1 
 5 Press, Richard  50 WBP 42.17    1 
 

55-59  
 1 Houwen, Peter  55 WSM 36.27    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Corp, Murray  61 WSM 53.86    4 
 

65-69  
 1 Fergus, Ian  67 WNG 33.42    4 
 2 Paul, Victor  68 WBP 37.68    3 
 3 Mortimer, William  67 WBM 54.68    2 
 4 Smith, Martin  66 WML 57.88    1 
 5 Mottram, Ray  69 WML 1:00.47    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Stewart, Ian  77 WMV 1:07.03    4 
 

80-84  
 1 Stanton, Tony  82 WAB 1:20.14    4 



Event 7 – 100m Individual Medley - Women 
 

25-29  
 1 Burch, Rowena  28 WML 1:31.63    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Smith, Felicity  32 WML 1:30.41    4 
 2 Wright, Bryanna  32 WBB 1:35.53    3 
 

35-39  
 1 Quinn, Francene  35 WSM 1:37.75    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Ferguson, Johanna  41 WML 1:26.38    4 
 2 Franzoni, Isabel  43 WWC 1:35.00    3 
 3 Caruso, Gillian  44 WAM 1:35.09    2 
 4 Thompson, Sue  41 WNG 1:38.84    1 
 5 Hoskins, Donna  43 WMH 1:43.32    1 
 6 Deaker, Trish  44 WSM 1:45.51    1 
 7 Davies, Michelle  40 WLM 1:58.74    1 
 

45-49  
 1 Infante, Carol-Ann  46 WSM 1:20.12    4 
 2 Mitton, Ceili  48 WLM 1:33.66    3 
 

50-54  
 1 Hart, Lesley  50 WMV 1:28.41    4 
 2 Maloney, Rhonda  51 WML 1:33.42    3 
 3 O'Connor, Julie  51 WML 1:43.91    2 
 

55-59  
 1 Bolger, Kaye  55 WAB 1:46.62    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Murphy, Pauline  60 WSM 1:36.63    4 
 2 Walter, Pamela  61 WBP 1:47.70    3 
 3 Bowater, Kaye  62 WLM 2:31.79    2 
 

65-69  
 1 Elliott, Theresa  69 WBP 2:00.82    4 
 2 Humphreys, Joy  68 WAB 2:23.12    3 
 3 Green, Rosemary  65 WMH 2:32.96    2 
 

70-74  
 1 Newcombe, Annette  70 WMH 2:12.19    4 
 2 Davies, Nancy  72 WML 2:19.53    3 
 3 Urquhart, Helen  71 WSM 3:28.06    2 
 
 
Event 7 – 100m Individual Medley - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Kwok, Chi To  25 WSM 1:06.99    4 
 

35-39  
 1 Czaplinski, Robert  38 WSM 1:15.26    4 
 2 Thompson, Greg  39 WLM 1:31.37    3 
 

40-44  
 1 Thompson, Peter  41 WNG 1:15.44    4 
 2 Young, Adrian  40 WLM 1:18.27    3 
 3 Jakovich, Ren  44 WMV 1:22.65    2 
 4 Hardenbol, Rene  41 WSM 1:32.53    1 
 

45-49  
 1 Cahill, John  45 WMH 1:25.98    4 
 

50-54  
 1 Coles, Nigel  50 WBM 1:15.71    4 
 2 Prodger, Alan  52 WSM 1:20.20    3 
 3 Marais, Jason  50 WBP 1:21.19    2 
 4 Matthews, John  53 WSM 1:21.63    1 
 5 Hau, Peter  53 WML 1:36.10    1 
 6 Maloney, Peter  54 WML 1:37.26    1 
 7 Austin, Richard  50 WLM 1:50.70    1 
 --- Frey, Gregory  54 WAM DQ   
 

55-59  
 1 Cragg, Graham  58 WAM 1:22.72    4 
 2 Houwen, Peter  55 WSM 1:26.00    3 

Event 7 – 100m Individual Medley – Men cont’d 
 

60-64  
 1 Allen, Jeremy  63 WSM 1:25.96    4 
 2 Hicks, Graham  60 WAM 1:34.61    3 
 3 Bowater, Greg  63 WLM 1:36.67    2 
 4 Crake, Steven  60 WMH 1:41.75    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Paul, Victor  68 WBP 1:23.70    4 
 2 Bamford, Kirk  66 WMH 1:37.71    3 
 3 Mortimer, William  67 WBM 1:54.77    2 
 4 Mottram, Ray  69 WML 2:05.16    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Mazzucchelli, Richard  72 WMV 1:57.02    4 
 

75-79  
 1 Stewart, Ian  77 WMV 1:58.20    4 
 
 
 
 
Event 8  4 x 50m Mixed Freestyle Relay 
 

120-159  
 1 Somerset   2:15.23    8 
 1) Smith, Aaron M34 2) Quinn, Francene W35 
 3) Maywood, Mandy W38 4) Kwok, Chi To M25 
 2 Melville   2:22.01    6 
 1) Burch, Rowena W28 2) Plewright, Caitlyn W20 
 3) Maloney, Peter M54 4) Martinovich, Ivan M55 
 

160-199  
 1 Melville   2:16.97    8 
 1) Reynolds, Jaye-anne W34 2) Smith, Felicity W32 
 3) Hau, Peter M53 4) Hitchen, Greg M51 
 2 Belmont   2:21.94    6 
 1) Jennison, Ian M37 2) Badani, Nicole W35 
 3) Yirrell, Leonie W64 4) Coles, Nigel M50 
 3 Leeming   2:25.60    4 
 1) Thompson, Greg M39 2) Ellis, Lee W40 
 3) Scott, Lyn W44 4) Young, Adrian M40 
 4 Mandurah   2:25.64    2 
 1) Cable, Wayne M59 2) Gillmore, Narelle W49 
 3) Hoskins, Donna W43 4) Spencer, Ryan M31 
 5 Somerset   2:27.89    2 
 1) Hardenbol, Rene M41 2) Deaker, Trish W44 
 3) O'Neill, Elizabeth W50 4) Czaplinski, Robert M38 
 6 Armadale   2:32.75    2 
 1) Cragg, Graham M58 2) Sanders, Jeffrey M56 
 3) Jeps, Heather W41 4) Caruso, Gillian W44 
 

200-239  
 1 Somerset   2:12.88    8 
 1) Prodger, Alan M52 2) Hutchinson, Kerry W60 
 3) Infante, Carol-Ann W46 4) Matthews, John M53 
 2 Maida Vale   2:17.23    6 
 1) Hart, Lesley W50 2) Fowler, Russel M65 
 3) Bettridge, Liz W53 4) Jakovich, Ren M44 
 3 Bunbury   2:29.00    4 
 1) Mazzucchelli, Geoff M45 2) Sharp, Thelma W76 
 3) Morris, Richard M47 4) Hanczakowski, Lucinda W49 
 4 Mandurah   2:30.90    2 
 1) Seery, Des M64 2) Snyder, Sheryl W49 
 3) Johnston, Susan W51 4) Bamford, Kirk M66 
 5 Armadale   2:40.74    2 
 1) Hicks, Graham M60 2) Hunt, Yvonne W57 
 3) Frey, Gregory M54 4) Cragg, Linda W56 
 6 Leeming   2:41.41    2 
 1) McIvor, Doug M61 2) Mitton, Ceili W48 
 3) Van Blommestein, Nicole W43 4) Austin, Richard M50 
 7 Belmont   3:00.18    2 
 1) Stenning, Linda W41 2) Arber, Hillary W70 
 3) Birch, Robert M73 4) Carter, David M52 
 8 Melville   3:15.79    2 
 1) Ferguson, Johanna W41 2) McHugh, Pamela W62 
 3) McHugh, Patrick M59 4) Smith, Martin M66 
 



Event 8  4 x 50m Mixed Freestyle Relay cont’d 
 

240-279  
 1 Somerset   2:20.10    8 
 1) Allen, Jeremy M63 2) Johnson, Jeannie W67 
 3) Murphy, Pauline W60 4) Houwen, Peter M55 
 2 Bold Park   2:22.61    6 
 1) Pond, Angela W39 2) Walter, Pamela W61 
 3) Press, Richard M50 4) Marais, Jason M50 
 3 Melville   2:55.26    4 
 1) O'Connor, Julie W51 2) Smith, Eddie W68 
 3) Bunning, Brendon M57 4) Mottram, Ray M69 
 4 Mandurah   3:09.50    2 
 1) Overton, Anthony M50 2) Green, Rosemary W65 
 3) Kuchan, Terri W59 4) Green, Gerry M68 
 5 Leeming   3:09.79    2 
 1) Victor, Wessel M54 2) Bowater, Kaye W62 
 3) Storig, Kathi W71 4) De Lacy, Ron M70 
 6 Albany   4:34.12    2 
 1) House, Alex M75 2) Worsfold, Yvette W54 
 3) Baker, Susan W64 4) Swain, Sandra W65 
 

280-319  
 1 Mandurah   2:47.14    8 
 1) Baker, Rodney M84 2) Crake, Jennifer W60 
 3) Newcombe, Annette W70 4) McAuslane, Graeme M68 
 2 Melville   2:54.63    6 
 1) Walker, Pam W71 2) Davies, Nancy W72 
 3) Musty, John M67 4) McLean, Douglas M71 
 3 Maida Vale   3:05.18    4 
 1) Stewart, Ian M77 2) Elliott, Kate W62 
 3) McKie, Terry M77 4) Duncan, Lynne W65 
 4 Somerset   3:10.91    2 
 1) O'Farrell, Joyce W92 2) Corp, Murray M61 
 3) O'Loughlin, Julie W63 4) O'Rourke, Edward M68 
 5 Armadale   3:31.54    2 
 1) Brandwood, Stanley M78 2) Rankin, Lexie W73 
 3) Croft, Charles M62 4) Plant, Maria W69 
 6 Albany   3:58.84    2 
 1) Stanton, Tony M82 2) Feldman, Marg W84 
 3) Hanna, Maureen W67 4) Humphreys, Joy W68 
 7 Belmont   4:08.43    2 
 1) Maarssen, John M79 2) Maarssen, Nelly W75 
 3) Hunter, Lynnette W63 4) Mortimer, William M67 
 
 
Event 9  4 x 50m Mixed Medley Relay 
 

120-159  
 1 Somerset   2:31.67    8 
 1) Quinn, Francene W35 2) Maywood, Mandy W38 
 3) Kwok, Chi To M25 4) Smith, Aaron M34 
 2 Melville   2:44.98    6 
 1) Smith, Felicity W32 2) Hitchen, Greg M51 
 3) Plewright, Caitlyn W20 4) Hau, Peter M53 
 

160-199  
 1 Belmont   2:38.05    8 
 1) Stenning, Linda W41 2) Jennison, Ian M37 
 3) Coles, Nigel M50 4) Badani, Nicole W35 
 2 Somerset   2:43.66    6 
 1) Millard, Mike M52 2) O'Neill, Elizabeth W50 
 3) Czaplinski, Robert M38 4) Deaker, Trish W44 
 3 Leeming   2:46.50    4 
 1) Young, Adrian M40 2) Ellis, Lee W40 
 3) Smith, Kim M44 4) Davies, Michelle W40 
 4 Mandurah   2:47.17    2 
 1) Gillmore, Narelle W49 2) Atkinson, Trevor M50 
 3) Spencer, Ryan M31 4) Johnston, Susan W51 
 5 Armadale   3:00.50    2 
 1) Sanders, Jeffrey M56 2) Cragg, Graham M58 
 3) Caruso, Gillian W44 4) Jeps, Heather W41 
 --- Melville   DQ   
 1) Ferguson, Johanna W41 2) Maloney, Peter M54 
 3) Reynolds, Jaye-anne W34 4) Martinovich, Ivan M55 

Event 9  4 x 50m Mixed Medley Relay cont’d 
 

200-239  
 1 Somerset   2:31.47    8 
 1) Infante, Carol-Ann W46 2) Hutchinson, Kerry W60 
 3) Prodger, Alan M52 4) Matthews, John M53 
 2 Mandurah   2:50.70    6 
 1) Hoskins, Donna W43 2) Bamford, Kirk M66 
 3) Cahill, John M45 4) Snyder, Sheryl W49 
 3 Leeming   2:55.12    4 
 1) Bowater, Greg M63 2) McIvor, Doug M61 
 3) Mitton, Ceili W48 4) Scott, Lyn W44 
 4 Maida Vale   2:57.58    2 
 1) Fowler, Russel M65 2) Brady, Brian M59 
 3) Hart, Lesley W50 4) Bettridge, Liz W53 
 5 Melville   3:12.79    2 
 1) Smith, Martin M66 2) Smith, Eddie W68 
 3) Burch, Rowena W28 4) Bunning, Brendon M57 
 6 Armadale   3:13.80    2 
 1) Hicks, Graham M60 2) Cragg, Linda W56 
 3) Frey, Gregory M54 4) Dunn, Elizabeth W64 
 7 Bunbury   3:19.23    2 
 1) Moylett, Margaret W77 2) Morris, Richard M47 
 3) Wright, Bryanna W32 4) Mazzucchelli, Geoff M45 
 

240-279  
 1 Somerset   2:42.30    8 
 1) Allen, Jeremy M63 2) Murphy, Pauline W60 
 3) Houwen, Peter M55 4) Johnson, Jeannie W67 
 2 Bold Park   2:57.41    6 
 1) Caminschi, Dimitri M73 2) Elliott, Theresa W69 
 3) Paul, Victor M68 4) Pond, Angela W39 
 3 Belmont   3:28.88    4 
 1) Arber, Hillary W70 2) Yirrell, Leonie W64 
 3) Mortimer, William M67 4) Carter, David M52 
 4 Melville   3:35.88    2 
 1) Walker, Pam W71 2) Musty, John M67 
 3) Maloney, Rhonda W51 4) McHugh, Patrick M59 
 5 Maida Vale   3:50.28    2 
 1) Duncan, Lynne W65 2) McKie, Terry M77 
 3) Mazzucchelli, Richard M72 4) Elliott, Kate W62 
 6 Mandurah   3:52.87    2 
 1) Green, Rosemary W65 2) Cable, Wayne M59 
 3) Crake, Steven M60 4) Kuchan, Terri W59 
 7 Armadale   4:11.52    2 
 1) Brandwood, Stanley M78 2) Rankin, Lexie W73 
 3) Croft, Charles M62 4) Hunt, Yvonne W57 
 

280-319  
 1 Mandurah   3:21.94    8 
 1) Baker, Rodney M84 2) Newcombe, Annette W70 
 3) McAuslane, Graeme M68 4) Crake, Jennifer W60 
 2 Somerset   4:10.38    6 
 1) O'Farrell, Joyce W92 2) O'Rourke, Edward M68 
 3) O'Loughlin, Julie W63 4) Corp, Murray M61 
 3 Melville   4:22.50    4 
 1) Davies, Nancy W72 2) Phillips, Teresa W74 
 3) Mottram, Ray M69 4) McLean, Douglas M71 
 4 Belmont   4:29.93    2 
 1) Maarssen, Nelly W75 2) Maarssen, John M79 
 3) Hunter, Lynnette W63 4) Birch, Robert M73 
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